
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chlauscup 
2024  

Rangliste 



Gerade Basis
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Wahl, Manon TV Liestal 10.95

2 Rahloff Sophie SATUS Züri 12 10.6

3 Rubi Lena SRV Frauenfeld 10.6

4 Carniel Emma SRV Frauenfeld 10.55

5 Schneider Melissa SRV Frauenfeld 10.5

6 Hunziker Ilenia SRV Frauenfeld 10.45

7 Zulji Elina SRV Frauenfeld 10.2

8 Sepassi Jara STV Untersiggenthal 10.1

9 Koch Helen STV Buochs 10.05

10 Stettler Nora STV Untersiggenthal 9.95

11 Gnägi Joya SRV Frauenfeld 9.8

11 Müller Clara SATUS Gontenschwil 9.8

11 Fornallaz Kim TV Grüningen 9.8

14 Good Viviane SATUS TV Birsfelden 9.7

15 Mattei Irene STV Untersiggenthal 9.65

16 Zurbrügg Lilja SRV Frauenfeld 9.6

16 Hitz Maleen STV Untersiggenthal 9.6

16 Kogler Zoe SRV Frauenfeld 9.6

16 Erhard Simea TV Waldstatt 9.6

16 Bieri Laura SATUS Baar 9.6

21 Trejo Milena STV Buochs 9.55

21 Stettler Ronja STV Untersiggenthal 9.55

23 Meyer Linda STV Untersiggenthal 9.5

24 Zingg Leonie SRV Frauenfeld 9.45

25 Hitz Moana STV Untersiggenthal 9.35

25 Bär Malin TV Grüningen 9.35

25 Wotherspoon Juliet SATUS TV Birsfelden 9.35

28 Schulz Isabelle STV Untersiggenthal 9.3

29 Steiner Ella BTV Chur 9.25

30 Bickel Jacqueline SATUS Gontenschwil 9.15

30 Burkhardt Lill SATUS Gontenschwil 9.15

32 Jud Cinderella SRV Frauenfeld 9.05

33 Decrauzat Lea SATUS TV Birsfelden 8.95

34 Rüdlinger Larissa SRV Frauenfeld 8.9

34 Circelli, Mara SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 8.9

36 Laszlo Rita SATUS TV Birsfelden 8.85

36 Sennhauser Nina STV Buochs 8.85

38 Graf Arline STV Buochs 8.8

39 Weber Louisa SATUS TV Birsfelden 8.75

39 Tolone Riana SATUS Baar 8.75

41 Fiedler Malina STV Dietikon 8.7

42 Mock Leonie TV Waldstatt 8.65

42 Trejo Laila STV Buochs 8.65

42 Lendzian Malea STV Untersiggenthal 8.65

42 Nyffenegger Yael TV Thun Strättligen 8.65

46 Dutkowski Hanna STV Untersiggenthal 8.6

47 Imfeld, Malin SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 8.55

47 Mannino Emily Rosa STV Untersiggenthal 8.55

49 Bumbacher Bigna TV Höngg 8.5

50 Gabriel Sara STV Buochs 8.4

50 Zollet Alina TV Waldstatt 8.4

52 Keller Mia STV Untersiggenthal 8.35

53 Ferrari Lara STV Untersiggenthal 8.3

54 Tschanz Lynn TV Thun Strättligen 8.2

55 Steck Siméa SATUS TV Birsfelden 8.15

56 Grossenbacher Lynn TV Thun Strättligen 8.05

57 Plüss Lilja STV Untersiggenthal 8

58 Adinegoro Edna Amadea STV Untersiggenthal 7.95

58 Bucher Ylvie SATUS TV Birsfelden 7.95

60 Mathes Malin STV Untersiggenthal 7.9

61 Hess Livia STV Untersiggenthal 7.8

62 Olsman Tala STV Untersiggenthal 7.75

62 Arn Livia SRV Frauenfeld 7.75

64 Seiler Melina STV Dietikon 7.6

64 Steiner Kian TV Thun Strättligen 7.6

66 Suchecki Eliza Satus Wetzikon 7.55

67 Frei Lena SRV Frauenfeld 7.5

68 Schefer Elina TV Waldstatt 7.45



69 Dinkel, Alea SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 7.4

69 Van Egmond Lia TV Thun Strättligen 7.4

69 Hess Timea STV Untersiggenthal 7.4

72 Huerta Fenja TV Thun Strättligen 7.35

73 Montandon Tilla STV Buochs 7.25

74 Dias Gorgita, Alice SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 7.05

75 von Arx Mia Satus Wetzikon 7

76 Burn Kim TV Thun Strättligen 6.9

77 Trüssel Elin TV Thun Strättligen 6.8

78 Neumann Sophia STV Untersiggenthal 6.65

79 Moosberger Selena TV Waldstatt 6.5

80 Dieng Lara STV Untersiggenthal 6.35

81 Altstätter Ella BTV Chur 5.9

82 Schmid Lara BTV Chur 5.5

83 Fuchs, Romina SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 4.55

84 Gut Stefanie SATUS Baar 2.2

85 Schmid Noora TV Grüningen 1.4

Gerade Level 1
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Blättler Sara STV Buochs 12.6

2 Brunner Elin TV Waldstatt 12.5

3 Zihlmann Svea TV Grüningen 12.2

4 Gautschi Michelle SRV Frauenfeld 11.6

5 Nora Lahusen Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 11.4

6 Roth, Selina SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 11.35

7 Zollet Sarah TV Waldstatt 11.3

8 Klein Lina Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 11.25

9 Brunner Franciska SATUS TV Birsfelden 11.10

9 Roth Sandra TV Waldstatt 11.10

9 Föhn Jeanine STV Buochs 11.10

12 Bösch Sarina TV Waldstatt 10.9

13 Konjuhai Hanah STV Buochs 10.75

14 Küchler Alexandra STV Buochs 10.7

15 Keiser Enya STV Buochs 10.65

15 Rentschler Noea TV Grüningen 10.65

17 Obrist Rahel STV Untersiggenthal 10.4

18 Suter, Siria TV Liestal 10.25

19 Thaler Ayana Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 10.1

19 Joho, Jael SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 10.1

21 Nora Gow Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 9.95

22 Vogel Corina SATUS Züri 12 9.9

23 Epper Seela TV Höngg 9.6

24 Zollet Livia TV Waldstatt 9.5

24 Sepassi Samira STV Untersiggenthal 9.5

26 Gasser Malina SATUS Baar 9.4

26 Grendelmeier Meret STV Buochs 9.4

28 Schmid Lynn STV Untersiggenthal 9.35

29 Berg Gemma Lila SATUS Baar 9.15

30 Schoch Yara SRV Frauenfeld 9.1

30 Zurfluh Elena SATUS Baar 9.1

32 Gentsch Salome STG Rondo Hölstein 9

33 Egli Josephine SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 8.9

34 Renggli Amelie STV Buochs 8.8

35 Ammann Sophia TV Thun Strättligen 8.3

35 Röthlisberger Lou TV Thun Strättligen 8.3

37 Suter Celine STV Untersiggenthal 8.05

38 Wulf Laila TV Höngg 8

39 Hitz Enya STV Untersiggenthal 7.95

40 Frey, Talina SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 7.75

41 Pourfallah Khiana TV Höngg 7.7

42 Hochuli Sarah STV Untersiggenthal 7.25

43 Stettler Zoe TV Thun Strättligen 6.95

44 Rüdlinger Andrea TV Waldstatt 6.75

44 Gysin Mia STG Rondo Hölstein 6.75

46 Schweizer Flurina STG Rondo Hölstein 6.45

46 Oberholzer Lia TV Grüningen 6.45

48 Gelzer, Aphia SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 6.15

48 Breitfeld, Wanda SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 6.15



50 Wellinger Mia TV Grüningen 5.4

51 Koerber Alice STG Rondo Hölstein 4.6

52 Saint-Gelais, Eleanor SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 4.45

53 Rüegsegger, Simone SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 4.4

54 Looser Svea BTV Chur 4.15

55 Leuenberger Joya SATUS Baar 3.7

56 Halbheer Nuri Satus Wetzikon 3.2

Gerade L2 ohne Musik
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Bötschi, Xenia TV Liestal 15.2

2 Amelie Stiefmeier Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 14.6

3 Murer Valeria STV Buochs 14.5

4 Scherer, Valentina TV Liestal 14.3

5 Hochuli Yasmin STV Untersiggenthal 13.75

6 Krebser, Letizia SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 13.55

7 Knöpfel Mailin TV Waldstatt 13.25

8 Zürcher Carmen SATUS Baar 12.7

9 Brühwiler Elin TV Grüningen 11.3

10 Wehrli Cécile STV Untersiggenthal 11.1

11 Keller Olivia TV Thun Strättligen 8.1

12 Widrig, Sarah SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 7.7

13 Aschwanden Sibille STV Buochs 7.1

Gerade L3 ohne Musik
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Kobler, Mena TV Liestal 15.9

2 Chiara Fiorillo Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 14.85

3 Fässler Anna TV Waldstatt 13.85

4 Kriemler Janina TV Waldstatt 13.65

5 Spiegel Jil STG Rondo Hölstein 13.05

6 Amstutz Patricia STV Buochs 12.25

7 Hochuli Isabel STV Untersiggenthal 11.8

8 Greber, Nora SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 11.05

9 Roth Natalie TV Waldstatt 10.4

10 Grandjean Zaïna Satus Wetzikon 7.95

Gerade Elite oM
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Notter, Olivia TV Liestal 17.2

2 Peter Timon SATUS Züri 12 17.2

3 Stark, Meret TV Liestal 17.05

4 Kamm Nadine SATUS Baar 16.95

5 Peter Elea SATUS Züri 12 16.7

6 Waser Simona STV Untersiggenthal 16.5

7 Suter, Olivia TV Liestal 15.5

8 Meier Noemi TV Waldstatt 15.45

9 Fässler Salome TV Waldstatt 14.7

10 Roth Tamara TV Waldstatt 14.5

Gerade L2 mit Musik
Rang Name Verein A ART SK Endnote

1 Wehrli Cecile STV Untersiggenthal 4.85 4.2 6 10.525

2 Bibic, Larissa SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 3.25 3.15 3.2 6.4

Gerade L3 mit Musik
Rang Name Verein A ART SK Endnote

1 Hochuli Isabel STV Untersiggenthal 5.6 5.9 6 11.750

2 Wehrli Fabienne TV Waldstatt 4.45 6 6.4 11.625

3 Benkirane Samira STV Buochs 5.6 5.95 5.8 11.575

4 Gasser Moana SATUS Baar 4.3 7 5.4 11.050

Gerade Elite mM



Rang Name Verein A ART SK Endnote

1 Rufener Simon SATUS Züri 12 7.85 9.05 8 16.45

2 Rüttimann Shannon STV Untersiggenthal 5.3 8.6 7.4 14.35

3 Lenzo Chiara TV Waldstatt 6.5 7.55 7.2 14.225

4 Fischer, Deborah SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 5.6 7.6 7.6 14.2

5 Müller Katharina SATUS Züri 12 5.7 7.2 6.8 13.25

Sprung Basis
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Zollet Alina TV Waldstatt 8

2 Rüdlinger Andrea TV Waldstatt 7.95

3 Klein Lina Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 7.9

4 Sepassi Jara STV Untersiggenthal 7.9

5 Nora Lahusen Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 7.85

6 Dutkowski Hanna STV Untersiggenthal 7.75

6 Stettler Nora STV Untersiggenthal 7.75

8 Gut Stefanie Satus Baar 7.7

9 Rentschler Noea TV Grüningen 7.3

10 Thaler Ayana Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 7.15

11 Moosberger Selena TV Waldstatt 7

12 Laszlo Rita SATUS TV Birsfelden 6.9

12 Lendzian Malea STV Untersiggenthal 6.9

14 Sennhauser Nina STV Buochs 6.75

15 Hochuli Sarah STV Untersiggenthal 6.6

16 Schmid Lynn STV Untersiggenthal 6.55

16 Hitz Maleen STV Untersiggenthal 6.55

18 Hitz Moana STV Untersiggenthal 6.5

19 Good Viviane SATUS TV Birsfelden 6.25

20 Bumbacher Bigna TV Höngg 5.95

20 Pourfallah Khiana TV Höngg 5.95

22 Wellinger Mia TV Grüningen 5.85

22 Rahloff Sophie SATUS Züri 12 5.85

24 Grossenbacher Lynn TV Thun Strättligen 5.8

25 Zurfluh Elena SATUS Baar 5.75

26 Weber Louisa SATUS TV Birsfelden 5.6

27 Steiner Kian TV Thun Strättligen 5.3

27 Mannino Emily Rosa STV Untersiggenthal 5.3

29 von Arx Mia Satus Wetzikon 5.25

30 Bucher Ylvie SATUS TV Birsfelden 5.2

31 Suchecki Eliza Satus Wetzikon 5.15

32 Schmid Lara BTV Chur 0

Sprung Level 1
Rang Name Verein S1 S2 Note

1 Brunner Elin TV Waldstatt 8.70 8.60 8.70

2 Hitz Enya STV Untersiggenthal 8.65 8.35 8.65

3 Roth Sandra TV Waldstatt 8.45 8.20 8.45

4 Roth, Selina SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 8.20 0.00 8.20

4 Wehrli Cécile STV Untersiggenthal 8.20 7.80 8.20

6 Stangwald Maya TV Thun Strättligen 7.05 8.05 8.05

6 Joho, Jael SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 8.05 6.50 8.05

8 Egli Josephine SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 7.85 8.00 8.00

9 Obrist Rahel STV Untersiggenthal 7.45 7.95 7.95

10 Keiser Enya STV Buochs 7.70 7.60 7.70

11 Bösch Sarina TV Waldstatt 7.60 7.30 7.60

12 Zollet Livia TV Waldstatt 7.55 7.15 7.55

13 Koerber Alice STG Rondo Hölstein 7.40 0.00 7.40

13 Küchler Alexandra STV Buochs 7.40 7.15 7.40

15 Suter Celine STV Untersiggenthal 7.30 6.95 7.30

15 Wahl, Manon TV Liestal 7.30 7.30 7.30

15 Berg Gemma Lila SATUS Baar 7.30 7.30 7.30

18 Gasser Malina SATUS Baar 7.15 6.75 7.15

18 Renggli Amelie STV Buochs 6.45 7.15 7.15

20 Grendelmeier Meret STV Buochs 7.05 6.35 7.05

21 Epper Seela TV Höngg 6.85 7.00 7.00

22 Vogel Corina SATUS Züri 12 6.70 6.90 6.90

23 Röthlisberger Lou TV Thun Strättligen 0.00 6.60 6.60

24 Breitfeld, Wanda SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 6.55 5.00 6.55

25 Bieri Laura SATUS Baar 6.35 4.95 6.35



25 Sepassi Samira STV Untersiggenthal 6.15 6.35 6.35

27 Wulf Laila TV Höngg 6.05 6.15 6.15

28 Wotherspoon Juliet SATUS TV Birsfelden 5.95 0.00 5.95

29 Gysin Mia STG Rondo Hölstein 5.75 0.00 5.75

29 Halbheer Nuri Satus Wetzikon 5.75 5.45 5.75

31 Decrauzat Lea SATUS TV Birsfelden 5.65 5.05 5.65

32 Schweizer Flurina STG Rondo Hölstein 5.40 4.90 5.40

33 Gentsch Salome STG Rondo Hölstein 5.20 5.30 5.30

34 Frey, Talina SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sprung L2
Rang Name Verein S1 S2 Note

1 Scherer, Valentina TV Liestal 11.30 11.70 11.70

2 Brunner Franciska SATUS TV Birsfelden 9.80 11.10 11.10

3 Benkirane Samira STV Buochs 10.55 11.10 11.10

4 Kobler, Mena TV Liestal 9.85 11.00 11.00

5 Brühwiler Elin TV Grüningen 10.10 10.95 10.95

6 Aschwanden Sibille STV Buochs 10.85 10.75 10.85

7 Zollet Sarah TV Waldstatt 10.40 10.80 10.80

8 Hochuli Isabel STV Untersiggenthal 10.65 10.20 10.65

9 Suter, Siria TV Liestal 10.50 10.60 10.60

10 Konjuhai Hanah STV Buochs 10.55 9.50 10.55

11 Amelie Stiefmeier Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 10.45 10.30 10.45

12 Grandjean Zaïna Satus Wetzikon 9.95 10.25 10.25

13 Zürcher Carmen SATUS Baar 10.15 10.20 10.20

14 Blättler Sara STV Buochs 9.55 10.15 10.15

15 Föhn Jeanine STV Buochs 8.05 9.90 9.90

15 Widrig, Sarah SATUS Möriken-Wildegg 9.90 9.75 9.90

17 Hochuli Yasmin STV Untersiggenthal 9.65 5.75 9.65

18 Keller Olivia TV Thun Strättligen 8.75 7.85 8.75

Sprung L3
Rang Name Verein S1 S2 Note

1 Bötschi, Xenia TV Liestal 12.20 12.30 12.30

2 Chiara Fiorillo Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 11.80 11.20 11.80

3 Murer Valeria STV Buochs 11.75 0.00 11.75

4 Knöpfel Mailin TV Waldstatt 11.10 11.20 11.20

4 Fässler Anna TV Waldstatt 10.10 11.20 11.20

6 Spiegel Jil STG Rondo Hölstein 10.85 10.85 10.85

Sprung Elite
Rang Name Verein S1 S2 Note

1 Notter, Olivia TV Liestal 14.80 15.60 15.60

2 Rufener Simon SATUS Züri 12 14.85 14.85 14.85

3 Peter Timon SATUS Züri 12 13.25 13.65 13.65

4 Rüttimann Shannon STV Untersiggenthal 13.40 12.90 13.40

5 Kamm Nadine SATUS Baar 13.10 11.85 13.10

6 Suter, Olivia TV Liestal 12.90 12.95 12.95

7 Roth Tamara TV Waldstatt 12.25 12.80 12.80

8 Meier Noemi TV Waldstatt 12.65 12.55 12.65

9 Waser Simona STV Untersiggenthal 12.60 12.45 12.60

10 Stark, Meret TV Liestal 12.40 12.50 12.50

11 Amstutz Patricia STV Buochs 12.45 12.20 12.45

12 Müller Katharina SATUS Züri 12 12.25 12.25 12.25

13 Peter Elea SATUS Züri 12 11.65 11.70 11.70

13 Fässler Salome TV Waldstatt 11.70 11.60 11.70

15 Zaugg Garcia TV Thun Strättligen 0.00 11.60 11.60

Spirale Basis



Rang Name Verein Note

1 Konjuhai Hanah STV Buochs 7.4

2 Scherer, Valentina TV Liestal 7.35

3 Brunner Franciska SATUS TV Birsfelden 7.1

4 Berg Gemma Lila SATUS Baar 6.6

5 Schmid Lynn STV Untersiggenthal 5.1

6 Blättler Sara STV Buochs 4.95

7 Hochuli Sarah STV Untersiggenthal 3.65

8 Wehrli Cécile STV Untersiggenthal 3

9 Hitz Maleen STV Untersiggenthal 2.4

10 Zollet Sarah TV Waldstatt 2.3

Spirale L1
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Spiegel Jil STG Rondo Hölstein 8.85

2 Kobler, Mena TV Liestal 8.8

3 Hochuli Yasmin STV Untersiggenthal 8.75

4 Amstutz Patricia STV Buochs 7.95

5 Obrist Rahel STV Untersiggenthal 7.95

6 Murer Valeria STV Buochs 7.85

7 Karli Lea STV Buochs 7.6

8 Amelie Stiefmeier Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 7.35

9 Knöpfel Mailin TV Waldstatt 6.6

10 Zurfluh Elena SATUS Baar 5.8

11 Hitz Enya STV Untersiggenthal 5.8

12 Keller Olivia TV Thun Strättligen 5.6

13 Sepassi Samira STV Untersiggenthal 4.1

14 Suter Celine STV Untersiggenthal 3.4

15 Aschwanden Sibille STV Buochs 0

Spirale L2
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Gasser Moana SATUS Baar 7.95

2 Chiara Fiorillo Rhönrad Riege Bonstetten 7.9

3 Hochuli Isabel STV Untersiggenthal 7.75

4 Fässler Anna TV Waldstatt 7.6

5 Zaugg Garcia TV Thun Strättligen 7

Spirale Elite
Rang Name Verein Note

1 Rufener Simon SATUS Züri 12 13.9

2 Rüttimann Shannon STV Untersiggenthal 12.95

3 Lenzo Chiara TV Waldstatt 12.8

4 Notter, Olivia TV Liestal 12.15

5 Botta Leonie STV Untersiggenthal 11.65

6 Stark, Meret TV Liestal 11.6

7 Müller Katharina SATUS Züri 12 11.15

8 Waser Simona STV Untersiggenthal 11.05

9 Meier Noemi TV Waldstatt 10.6

10 Suter, Olivia TV Liestal 10.45

11 Peter Sandrine SATUS Züri 12 9.65

12 Peter Timon SATUS Züri 12 9.4

13 Kamm Nadine SATUS Baar 9.35

14 Peter Elea SATUS Züri 12 8.6

15 Fässler Salome TV Waldstatt 5.35

16 Roth Tamara TV Waldstatt 4.15

Paarturnen
Rang Name Verein Note



Rufener Simon

Suter Ramona

Meyer Remo

Krumm Sabine

Meier Leandra

Roth Natalie

Kamm Nadine

Peter Elea

Röthlisberger Lou

Stangwald Maya

Schweizer Flurina

Gentsch Salome

Widmer Romy

Frank Hanna

Koerber Alice

Gysin Mia

Mehrkampf Elite ohne Musik
Rang Name Verein Gerade Spirale Sprung Note

1 Notter, Olivia TV Liestal 17.2 12.15 15.6 44.95

2 Stark, Meret TV Liestal 17.05 11.6 12.5 41.15

3 Peter Timon SATUS Züri 12 17.2 9.4 13.65 40.25

4 Waser Simona STV Untersiggenthal 16.5 11.05 12.6 40.15

5 Kamm Nadine SATUS Baar 16.95 9.35 13.1 39.40

6 Suter, Olivia TV Liestal 15.5 10.45 12.95 38.90

7 Meier Noemi TV Waldstatt 15.45 10.6 12.65 38.70

8 Peter Elea SATUS Züri 12 16.7 8.6 11.7 37.00

9 Fässler Salome TV Waldstatt 14.7 5.35 11.7 31.75

10 Roth Tamara TV Waldstatt 14.5 4.15 12.8 31.45

Mehrkampf Elite mit Musik
Rang Name Verein Gerade Spirale Sprung Note

1 Rufener Simon SATUS Züri 12 16.45 13.90 14.85 45.20

2 Rüttimann Shannon STV Untersiggenthal 14.35 12.95 13.40 40.70

3 Müller Katharina SATUS Züri 12 13.25 11.15 12.25 36.65

4 Peter Sandrine SATUS Züri 12 0.00 9.65 0.00 9.65

1

2

3

5

6

8

4

TV Waldstatt

TV Thun Strättligen

STG Rondo Hölstein

SATUS Baar

STG Rondo Hölstein

7 9.625

8.825

19.475

19.15

18.775

16.2

10.275

9.9


